RESOLUTION NO. 975

CITY OF LACEY

WHEREAS, Greg Cuoio served, with distinction, as City Manager for the City of Lacey for 24 years, and

WHEREAS, due in large part to the leadership of Greg Cuoio, the City of Lacey has gained a reputation for excellence, friendliness and family orientation, and

WHEREAS, the drive and future vision of Greg Cuoio has been of great help in transforming the City of Lacey into a vibrant city with excellent public facilities including a library, community center, senior center, a modern city hall, excellent parks and recreation amenities, up to date infrastructure and tree lined modern streets, and

WHEREAS, as part of such future vision, Greg Cuoio advanced the idea of purchasing in excess of 400 acres of land lying north of the City for the purpose of preserving such land, developing a portion for park facilities and protecting Woodland Creek and its tributary water sources, and

WHEREAS, the City Board of Park Commissioners has recommended that in honor of such leadership, the recently purchased property north of the City be designated as the Greg J. Cuoio Community Park.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, that the area of land composed of in excess of 400 acres containing natural areas, Woodland Creek and many of its tributaries and land to be developed into a future

Resolution No. 975

park be named and designated as the Greg J. Cuoio Community Park.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, this 11th day of August, 2011.

CITY COUNCIL

By Tom Wolson
Mayor

Attest:

Approved as to form:

City Clerk

City Attorney